

Conferences & Edited Books

Paisley Circle, Novi, Michigan, USA-48377 Chikkamagaluru, Karnataka, India-577102

Website: www.iipseries.org DOI Prefix: 10.58532 Email: info@iipseries.org Phone: +91- 8861512568

Unit of Selfypage Developers Pvt Ltd

Date: 12/6/2023 Ref: IIPV3EBS15\_G40\_2

To.

Dr. Veena Benakatti

Master of dental surgery (MDS) Reader KLE VK Institute of Dental sciences Neharu nagar, Belagavi, India.

**Subject: Letter of Acceptance With Brief Note On Role And Responsibilities** 

## Dear Dr. Veena Benakatti,

This Is To Inform That Your Profile Is Accepted For The Role of An Editor With Unique Editor Id IIPER1681478061 For The Edited Book Series Titled "Futuristic Trends In Medical Sciences" With Series Code IIPV3EBS15 G40

Please Note The Series Code Suffixed With Book Series Title. This Is Uniquely Allotted For The Book Series To Be Published Under Your Editorship.

Team of FOUR Editors Including You Is Constituted To Bring This Edited Book Series From The Stage Of Publicity To Successful Publication of Quality Chapters. Following Members Will Join As A Team Along With You Co Editors With Equal Responsibilities.

Dr. Seema Kohli M Pharm, PhD HOD K N Polytechnic College, Jabalpur, India.





# IIPSeries

#### Conferences & Edited Books

Paisley Circle, Novi, Michigan, USA-48377 Chikkamagaluru, Karnataka, India-577102

Website: www.iipseries.org DOI Prefix: 10.58532 Email: info@iipseries.org Phone: +91- 8861512568 Unit of Selfypage Developers Pvt Ltd

### Dr. Veena Benakatti

Master of dental surgery (MDS) Reader KLE VK Institute of Dental sciences Neharu nagar, Belagavi, India.



## Dr. Uma Bhosale

MBBS, MD PharmacologyDesignation; Professor & Head Sknmc & Gh, Narhe(Ambegaon) Pune, Maharashtra, India.



#### Dr. Sahana Ashok

MDS Associate professor GSL Dental College and Hospital Rajahmundry Andhra Pradesh, india.



## **Benefits of Being An Editor Under IIP:**

- No Registration Fee, IIP Will Give You The Remuneration For The Submissions From Your Reference
- One Complimentary Copy of The Published Edited Book Under You
- Dedicated Dashboard For Editorship, And Review Work
- Easy Automated Tracking System For Your Submissions And Submission From Your Reference
- Editorship Certificate Under International Publisher (Hard Copy)
- As Per UGC and Other Accreditation Bodies, Adds Points To Your API Based On Points Allotted For Edited Book Publication Under International Publication.
- Global Exposure To The Book And Editor(S)
- 30% Royalty on Each Sale of The Book (Which Will Be Shared Among All The Editors Equally)\*
- Unique Editor Identification Number To Keep Track Of All Works Done Under You
- Your Editorship Will Distinguish You From The Crowd of other Academic & Research Professionals



Paisley Circle, Novi, Michigan, USA-48377

Chikkamagaluru, Karnataka, India-577102

Website: www.iipseries.org DOI Prefix: 10.58532 Email: info@iipseries.org Phone: +91- 8861512568 Unit of Selfypage Developers Pvt Ltd

• You Will Educate Yourself on A Wide Range of Topics of Your Interest By Opening The Door To New Ideas

## **Publication Details:**

- Dual Mode Publication (One As An Edited Book With ISBN And Another One As A Journal Paper With ISSN)
- DOI Allotment To Each Chapter
- Indexing In Rsquarel (Www.Rsquarel.Org) And Google Scholar

# **Responsibilities Of An Editor:**

- Promoting This Book Series Among Your Colleagues, Students, And Researchers Who Are Working On This Specified area and Make Them To Submit Quality Chapters Under Your Reference ID
- Chapters Reviewing (Optional)
- Whatsapp And Social Media Circulation (Facebook, Linkedin, Instagram, Research Gate) Of The Poster (Which Will Be Provided Later) In Groups Catches The Eyes Of Researchers Easily
- Editor Can Also Contribute A Chapter To His / Her Book Series
- Convey The Benefits To Authors (Contributors)

Note: IIP Is Not Specifying Any Target, Instead Requesting Your Complete Support To Make This Book Series Publication Successful.

#### **Remuneration Details:**

Remuneration Of Rs.500/- Or USD7 Per Chapter Registered Under Your Reference To Your Edited Book (Ex: If 20 Chapters Are Registered Under Your Reference,140USD [Editors From Abroad] Or Rs.10,000/- [Indian Editors] Will Be The Remuneration).

## **Important Dates:**

Paper Submission Portal Opens From 12<sup>th</sup> June 2023

Last Date For Chapter Submission: Within 31st July 2023

Review Status Notification (Parallel Process): Within 31<sup>st</sup> July 2023 Last Date For Resubmission/Extended Submission: 28<sup>th</sup> August 2023

Final Acceptance Notification: Within  $2^{nd}$  September 2023

Last Date For Registration: Within 14th October 2023

-----Publication Process At IIP Press-----

Consolidation Of Chapters: 31st October 2023



#### Conferences & Edited Books

Paisley Circle, Novi, Michigan, USA-48377 Chikkamagaluru, Karnataka, India-577102

Website: www.iipseries.org DOI Prefix: 10.58532 Email: info@iipseries.org Phone: +91- 8861512568 Unit of Selfypage Developers Pvt Ltd

Formatting Work Of Chapters: November 2023

Edited Book Publishing With Certificate Issuing (E Copy): December 2023

Journal Publishing And Indexing: January 2024

Dispatch Of Hard Copy Of Book And Certificate: February 2024 Remuneration Payment Related To Volume 3 (If Any): March 2024

# **Benefits To Author (Chapter Contributor):**

- Peer Reviewed Publication
- Selected Chapters Will Be Indexed In <u>Rsquarel</u> And Other Indexing Platforms Including Amazon, Google Books Etc.
- Publication of Chapter In Book Series With ISBN/ISSN
- Publishing In IIP Proceedings Digital Library With DOI
- Open Access Mode of Publication In IIP Digital Library
- Optimized Searching Options To Increase The Visibility of The Work To Readers And Other Researchers Which Helps In Citation
- Unique Dashboard To Author
- Easy Paper/Chapter Management System With Transparency of The Process Including Peer Review
- Adds Points To API As Per NAAC & NBA (India) And Other Accreditation Bodies From Abroad
- One Complimentary Copy Per Chapter
- Certificate To All Authors Who Contributed Chapter(S)

# **Registration Fee Per Chapter Irrespective Of Number Of Authors:**

- 30 USD For Authors From other Countries
- INR 2000 For Authors From India

# **Additional Technical Support From IIP To The Editors:**

- Reviewing Support From IIP Reviewers
- Plagiarism Checking Service
- Submission Management
- Registration Management

Herewith We are Attaching The "Call For Chapter" Poster of Your Book Series "Futuristic Trends In Medical Sciences" With Series Code IIPV3EBS15\_G40, You Can Use This To Circulate Among Your Contacts, Colleagues, Students Etc And Give Wide Publicity To Take This Book Series Towards Success.



Paisley Circle, Novi, Michigan, USA-48377 Chikkamagaluru, Karnataka, India-577102

Website: www.iipseries.org DOI Prefix: 10.58532 Email: info@iipseries.org Phone: +91- 8861512568 Unit of Selfypage Developers Pvt Ltd

We Have Great Confidence in Your Role as an Editor Throughout The Entire Process, Leading To The Publication Of High-Quality Chapters.

We Wish You All The Best For Your New Responsibilities

With Regards

Jagadeesh S M

IIP Edited Book Series Manager

**Iterative International Publishers (IIP)** 

Contact: +91-8861512568 Mail: Info@Iipseries.Org